Product Data and Submittal
Product Description
Extreme Impact Resistant Gypsum Board
with M2Tech® is for use in interior wall
and ceiling applications that require high
impact durability and enhanced moisture
and mold resistance. Extreme Impact
contains fiberglass mesh reinforcement

M2Tech® Type X Gypsum Board in
UL/ULC fire-rated designs.
UL/ULC Type Designation: Type X
Applicable Standards
and References
• ASTM C840; C1396; C1629
• CAN/CSA-A82.27; A82.31
• Gypsum Association GA-216
• Gypsum Association GA-214
• ICC International Building Code (IBC)
• ICC International Residential Code (IRC)
• National Building Code of Canada
(NBCC)
Installation
Decoration
CertainTeed Extreme Impact accepts water
based acrylic (latex) and epoxy paints,
primers, textures and breathable
wallpapers. The surface shall be primed
and sealed with a full-bodied latex primer
before applying a final decorative material.
This will equalize the suction between the
joint compounds and the paper surface.
For best painting results, all surfaces,
including joint compound, should be
clean, dust-free and not glossy. If glossy
paints are used, a thin skim coat of
compound over the entire surface, Level
5 finish, is recommended to reduce
highlighting or joint photographing. This
method is also recommended for areas
of critical sidelighting of natural or
artificial light sources.
A water based primer/sealer application
under breathable wallpaper or other wall
covering is also recommended so the
board surface will not be damaged, if
the covering is subsequently removed
during redecorating.
Joint treatment must be thoroughly dry
before proceeding with primer-sealer
application and final decoration.
Notice
The information in this document is
subject to change without notice.
CertainTeed assumes no responsibility
for any errors that may inadvertently
appear in this document.
ASTM C1629 Surface
Abrasion
Indentation
Resistance
Soft Body
Impact
Hard Body
Impact
ASTM Test Method D4977 D5420 E695 C1629, A.1
Classifi cation
Level
3 1 3 3
Abuse Resistance Classifi cation Levels
Health Product
DECLARA TION
TM
The Health Product Declaration™ and
logo is owned by the Health Product
Declaration Collaborative™ and is
used with permission.
© 10/16 CertainTeed Corporation, Printed in the USA Code No. CTG-2624
CertainTeed Corporation
ROOFING • SIDING • TRIM • DECKING • RAILING • FENCE • GYPSUM • CEILINGS • INSULATION